Subject to change – Detlev Liebl - 9/2006 - 1MA107_0E
Products: R&S®SMJ100A, R&S®SMU200A, R&S®SMATE200A, R&S®FSQ6, R&S®FSL6
Transmitter Tests in Accordance with the CTIA
Test   Plan for Wi-Fi Mobile Converged Devices
Application Note 1MA107
In response to the growing number of WLAN modules that also support a cellular network (converged
devices), CTIA published a plan with new tests in August 2006 that certifies Wi-Fi conformance. This
Application Note first addresses the transmitter tests of the CTIA plan. For these tests Rohde&Schwarz

 Transmitter Tests for Wi-Fi Converged Devices
1MA107_0E 18 Rohde & Schwarz
Ordering Information
Vector signal generator
R&S SMJ100A Base unit 1403.4507.02
R&S SMJ-B103 100 kHz to 3 GHz for 1st path 1403.8502.02
R&S SMJ-B106 100 kHz to 6 GHz for 1st path 1403.8702.02
R&S SMJ-B9 Baseband,  ARB 128M and Dig. Modulation 1404.1501.02
R&S SMJ-B10 Baseband,  ARB 64M and Dig. Modulation 1403.8902.02
R&S SMJ-B11 Baseband,  ARB 16M and Dig. Modulation 1403.9009.02
R&S SMJ-B13 Baseband Main Module 1403.9109.02
R&S SMJ-K48 Dig. Std. IEEE 802.11 (a/b/g) 1404.1001.02
R&S SMU200A Base unit 1141.2005.02
R&S SMU-B103 100 kHz to 3 GHz for 1st path 1141.8603.02
R&S SMU-B106 100 kHz to 6 GHz for 1st path 1141.8803.02
R&S SMU-B203 100 kHz to 3 GHz for 2nd path 1141.9500.02
R&S SMU-B9 Baseband,  ARB 128M and Dig. Modulation 1161.0766.02
R&S SMU-B10 Baseband,  ARB 64M and Dig. Modulation 1141.7007.02
R&S SMU-B11 Baseband,  ARB 16M and Dig. Modulation 1159.8411.02
R&S SMU-B13 Baseband Main Module 1141.8003.02
R&S SMU-K48 Dig. Std. IEEE 802.11 (a/b/g) 1161.0266.02
R&S SMATE200A Base unit 1400.7005.02
R&S SMATE-B103 100 kHz to 3 GHz for 1st path 1401.1000.02
R&S SMATE-B106 100 kHz to 6 GHz for 1st path 1401.1200.02
R&S SMATE-B203 100 kHz to 3 GHz for 2nd path 1401.1400.02
R&S SMATE-B206 100 kHz to 6 GHz for 2nd path 1401.1600.02
R&S SMATE-B9 Baseband,  ARB 128M and Dig. Modulation 1404.7500.02
R&S SMATE-B10 Baseband,  ARB 64M and Dig. Modulation 1401.2707.02
R&S SMATE-B11 Baseband,  ARB 16M and Dig. Modulation 1401.2807.02
R&S SMATE-B13 Baseband Main Module 1401.2907.02
R&S SMATE-K48 Dig. Std. IEEE 802.11 (a/b/g) 1404.6703.02
Signal analyzer, spectrum analyzer and options
R&S FSQ3 20 Hz to 3.6 GHz 1155.5001.03
R&S FSQ8 20 Hz to 8 GHz 1155.5001.08
R&S FSQ26 20 Hz to 26.5 GHz 1155.5001.26